## **Press Release**



December 16, 2024 - Event announcement

### **Consulting for Future-Proof Custom Software**

### **Consist Impresses at IT-Tage 2024**

From December 9 to 12, 2024, Consist Software Solutions participated successfully in IT-Tage in Frankfurt am Main with a booth and a presentation.

Kiel/Frankfurt am Main – From December 9 to 12, 2024, Consist Software Solutions showcased proven concepts at IT-Tage in Frankfurt on how to keep custom software in businesses modern and efficient with the right strategy. The IT service provider, headquartered in Kiel with an additional location in Frankfurt, used this opportunity to provide companies with comprehensive insights into software development, modernization, and operations. A highlight of the event was the expert presentation on "Custom Software of the Future – From Operations to Modernization," which attracted significant interest.

#### Check-Up with the Software Docs: Consulting for Robust and Future-Proof Software

Even when a system is running smoothly, it's essential to ensure its stability under changing or increasing demands. This is where the Consist Software Docs come into play. As specialists in preventive care, health checks, and strengthening the "immune system" of existing software solutions, Consist helps companies keep their applications sustainable and high-performing. This is achieved through targeted analysis of the current state, modernization of outdated components, and the gradual implementation of upgraded elements – all without disrupting operations.

Press Officer: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

## **Press Release**



# Expert Lecture: "The Future of Custom Software – From Operations to Modernization"

In their presentation titled "Custom Software of the Future – From Operations to Modernization," Consist experts introduced field-proven methods for modernizing systems while ensuring uninterrupted operations.

The presentation highlighted a step-by-step approach to migrating legacy systems into modern microservice architectures, a strategy that has already been successfully applied in practice. The speakers illustrated how companies can future-proof their IT infrastructure while maximizing the value of their existing systems. The talk provided valuable insights for businesses looking to tackle the challenge of modernizing their software landscape.

#### About IT-Tage 2024

Organized by the trade journal Informatik Aktuell, IT-Tage 2024 marked its tenth anniversary, solidifying its position as one of the most important conferences for IT professionals in the German-speaking world. The event featured a wide range of topics, including software architecture, AI, IT security, cloud computing, DevOps, and IT management. In addition to keynote speeches, the event included various sub-conferences and workshops, offering a rich platform for knowledge exchange and networking.

This press release contains 2788 characters (including spaces), with an average of 65 characters per line. You can also find it at <a href="https://www.consist.de/en/company/newsroom/index.html">https://www.consist.de/en/company/newsroom/index.html</a>.

#### More information:

About Consist: <u>https://www.consist.de/en/index.html</u>

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

## **Press Release**



- Software development and modernization at Consist: <u>https://www.consist.de/en/digitale-transformation/software-engineer-ing/index.html</u>
- Managed Services at Consist: <u>https://www.consist.de/en/managed-services/index.html</u>
- Informationen about IT Tage 2024: <u>https://www.ittage.informatik-aktuell.de/index.html</u>

### Illustrations



The Consist booth at the IT-Tage 2024. Source: Consist Software Solutions GmbH

Consist Software Solutions GmbH A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Press Contact: Isabel Braun

 Phone:
 +49 0431 3993-629

 Fax:
 +49 0431 3993-999

 E-mail:
 isabel.braun@consist.de

 Internet:
 www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

Management: Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen

# **Company Portrait**



Consist Software Solutions is a specialist in Digital Transformation, IT Security, and Managed Services.

Our comprehensive range of services and solutions includes:

- IT consulting •
- Design of IT architectures and IT landscapes •
- Conception, development, and integration of custom IT solutions •
- Support of applications and systems • (from subtasks to complete outsourcing)
- Sale and distribution of software products •

The more than 200 employees at Consist are characterized by sound know-how ranging from the most modern to legacy technologies.

Consist has more than 35 years of experience in the market, and has offices in Kiel and Frankfurt.

#### Portfolio



Consist Software Solutions GmbH
A Consist World Group Company

Christianspries 4, 24159 Kiel, Germany

Phone: +49 0431 3993-629 +49 0431 3993-999 E-mail: isabel.braun@consist.de Internet: www.consist.de/www/en/press

Company location: Kiel HRB Kiel No. 3983

#### Year of founding: 1983 profit center of Krupp MAK Press Contact: Isabel Braun 1994 spin-off under the name Mak DATA SYSTEM Kiel GmbH Fax: Managing Directors: Jörg Hansen, Daniel Ries Sales, employees: 29.1 Mio. € (incl. ITU 2023, former subsidiary), Management: 230 employees (2023) Daniel Ries Jörg Hansen Locations: Kiel, Frankfurt (Main)